ř
00
0
М

TTO 1584 (Pay 07/05)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  MB Collection 0681-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  REC	3307840stee Patent and Trademerk Office	
RECUMENTON FOR	AMではver Sheet	
TRADEMAI		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(se) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Mexican Accent, LLC	Neme: Hormel Foods, LLC	
[ Individual(s) Association	Addrage	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Hormel Place	
Compretion- State:	City: Austin	
Other Limited Liability Company	State: MN	
Other Delaware Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	Country: USA Zip: 55912	
Additional names of conveying parties stached? Yes X No		
	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) <u>D7-10-2004</u>	Compression Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Company Crizenship Minnesuta	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If easigned is not dominised in the Linited States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is ettached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(5)	
	1992337	
	Additional shast(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Data it Application of Registration Number is unknowny.	
MANNY'S & Design mark	•	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be malied:	registrations involved: one	
Name: Kayin C. Jones		
Internal Address: Hormal Foods Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) 5 40 - 00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1 Hormel Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	L Enclosed	
City: Austin	8. Payment information:	
State: MN Zip: 55912	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7304	
Phone Number: 507-437-5248	Expiration Date 09/07	
Fax Number: 507-437-5135	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: kcjones@hormel.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	7/11/06	
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Signature	/ Cate	
Kevin C. Jones	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (371) 272-4149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1498, Alexandria, VA 22312-1458

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes		
Mexican Accent, LLC	Name: Hormel Foods, LLC		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1 Hormal Place City: Austin		
Other Limited Liability Company  Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: MN		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	The contract of the contract o		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) <u>07-10-2004</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Other Company Citizenship Minnesota		
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1992337		
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  MANNY'S & Design mark			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Kavin C. Jones	registrations involved: one		
Internal Address: Hormal Foods Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 1 Hormal Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Austin	9 Dayment Information		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Payment information:		
State: MN Zip: 55912	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7304		
State: MN Zip: 55912  Phone Number: 507-437-5248	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7304 Expiration Date 09/07		
State: MN Zip: 55912  Phone Number: 507-437-5248  Fax Number: 507-437-5135	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7304		
State: MN Zip: 55912  Phone Number: 507-437-5248  Fax Number: 507-437-5135	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7304 Expiration Date 09/07 b. Deposit Account Number		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Kevin C. Jones

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mexican Accent, LLC a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration (collectively the "Mark") identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, Minnesota, USA, 55912 is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which Assignor has in said listed Mark and the goodwill of the business associated with said listed Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for substantial consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said listed Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said listed Mark.

Mexican Accent, LLC

By:

Name:

Brian D. Johnson

Title:

Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

SOLUTION (STATE OF MINNESOTA )

COUNTY OF MOWER )

On this 10th day of 10th 2006, before me a Notary Public, appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Mexican Accent, LLC, with authority to do so.

Kara R Mallong-Notary Public



1463576-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0351

## Schedule 1

Trademark	Registration No.
MANNY'S & design	1,992,337

1463576-02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 09/13/2006**